%
., THE NEw JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

™ Ball Striker; 13 NEWSLETTER

A:v z\

August 7, 2016

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Errol Blake takes major title at Shawnee

ey

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

\\“\\\\“\ N m\l\l
PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 216.25
Rod LeBrew 2 195
Errol Blake 3 191.25
Mel Knight 4 178.75
Allen Smith 5 177.5
Zach Yamba 6 169.17
Greg Ward 7 145
Darryl Jeffries 8 141.67
Ed Cosby 9 123.75
Mike Conrad T10 115
Burnell Williams T10 115
Maurice Brown 12 112.5
Earl Fraser 13 110 . .
Errol Blake (left) and Mel Knight placed 1 & 2 respectively at Shawnee
Derrick Bethune 14 106.67 Shawnee has been a popu-  also won his match and Top grossors at Shawnee
lar venue for Ball Strikers  placed second in stroke were Mel Knight(80)
Donald Ruck 15 100 ’
onaid BHeker for many years. On this  play with a net 70. Darryl Jeffries(88), Errol
Tony Jenkins 16 89.167 day Shawnee served as the ) i Blake(88), Maurice Brown
backdrop for a Ball Eli d W}éte’ Rod T]fBreW (89), Greg Ward(89) and
SHAWNEE TOP GROSS Striker major Shippen " eorge Omas Rod LeBrew(90).
Cup event. The event rounded out the top five
Mel Knight 80 format  was individual ™ stroke play. Both Eli White remained in
match play and stroke White and LeBrew also first place in the overall
Darryl Jeffries 88 play versus the field won their individual Shippen Cup race. Rod
Errol Blake 38 ' matches. LeBrew moved to secnnd
Errol Blake won the Oth b wi place and Errol Blake
Maurice Brown 89 Shawnee event with a ther mate wmners.at moved to third.
match win and a first Shawnee were Derrick
Greg Ward 89 place finish in stroke play BGethune. q Elailrl 1?2?;
Rod LeBrew 90 with a net 69. Mel Knight reg Ward, aroid b
son and Burnell Williams.
—— —



LAST

NAME
Jeffries

LeBrew

Bethune

Beatty

Blake
Gresham

Thomas
Fraser

Woolfolk
Ward *

Knight
Brown

Eatman
Gibson

Weekes
YWhite

Williams
Branson

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs player B

Shawnee Match Play Results

Shawnee Event. 8/6/2016. Individual Match Play
MATCH TEAM

FIRST Forward

NAME T
Darryl
Rod

Derrick
Calvin

Errol
George YES

George
Earl

Raymond
Greg

Melvin
Maurice

Cleveland
Harold YES

George
Eli

Burnell
Jesse

HI
9
16.8

13.6
111

18
22.b

18
182

13.3
13.7

10.2
12.7

213
328

18
21.3

17.3
17.8

Course

HC
9

17

13
11

18
20

18
18

13
14

10
13

21
pid

18
21

17
18

1
1

=y
o>

(=]
m >

Regular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Yellow Tees

*Ward plays an odd man match vs. Woolfolk

m > o m m > o> m 3 m >

m >

Match

Result
LOSE

WiIN

Wil
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WiN

LOSE
Wil

Wil
LOSE

LOSE
WiIN

LOSE
Wil

WIN
LOSE

Match

Ended
3&z

J&?

120
10

736
786

1&0
1&0

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

3&2
342

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

3&2
3&2

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

Match
Points

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

Shawnee

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

Net Scores for Round 1

ouT IN NoTAL

Rank 36 36 72 HDCP

BLAKE Errol 42 46 | 83 19

1 |ENIGHT, Melvin 40 40| 80 10
¢ |WHIIE, EL 46 47 83 21
6 |LEBEEW, Rod 47 43 %0 17
7 THOMAS, George 45 43 a1 18
WARD, Greg B 43 46 | 8% 14

T4 |BROWI, Maurice A 43 46 | 89 13
T10 |FRASER Ear 45 47 ] 18
T2 |JEFFEIES, Darryl 45 43 88 9
§ |BETHUNE, Mr. Demick 45 47 92 13
12 |WEEKES, Georze 49 45 97 18
14 |GEESHAM, George 51 40 | 100 20
13 |GIBESON, Harold 35 2 17 26
13 [WILLIAMS, Burnell 45 ]| o9 17
BEATTY. CalvinE 45 0| o4 11

MNET
69
70
72
73
73
75
76
i
79
79
79
80
81
82
83

NET
RANK  POINTS
1 60
2 40
3 30
4 20
4 20
i) 20
7 20
3 20
g 16.667
g 16.667
g 16.667
12 10
13 10
14 10
13 10



Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

Gross Scores for Round 1

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 /7 & 8 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 2
1 |ENIGHT, Melvin 4 3 4 3 4 & 31 68]3 40 4 3 3 3 3 6 | 4 | 4| 4|40 80
T2 |JEFFRIES, Darryl 6 6 3 3 4 3 4146 43 6| 4 ] 3 3 3 3 3| 4] 43 88
BLAKE. Errol 4 3 4 3 3 7 4133 42 3 3 3 & 6 T 3 4 | 3| 46| &8
T4 |BROWN, Maurice A. 5 6 3 5 6 | 4| 4|3 43 6 3 7 4] 4 7 6 3| 6| 46| 8O
WARD, Greg R 3 3 6 3 5 6 | 4|43 43 6 3 T 4] 4 T ] 3| 6| 46| 89
6 |LEEREW.Rod 8 3 6 | 4 6 | 4|53 47 4] 4 6 | 4 “ T 3 4 | 6| 43 a0
7 THOMAS, George 3 7 3 3 5 4 E & 48 3 2 g 4 3 3 3 3003 43 21
§ |BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick & 7 3 ] 5 3 31414 43 6 6 ] 3 6 3 6 | 4| 47 a2
g |WHITE, Ek 6 3 4 3 3 7 418|686 46 5 3 7 4 7 6 50 6| 47 a3
T10 |FRASEF, Ear 7 6| 4 T 5 7 3154 43 3 6 g 3 3 3 3 30347 23
BEATTY, CalwinE 3 6§ | 4 ] n & 6 | 6| 4 43 3 4 ] 7 6 6 7 3630 WM
12 |WEEKES. George 3 ] 3 6 | 4 8 4163 40 3 2 & il 6 3 4] T 48 97
13 |WILLLAMS, Bumell 3 7 6 T 4 6| 4|54 43 T 3 ] & 6 6 ] 3| 651 a0
14 |GRESHAM, Georze & 7 3 ] & 6| 4 & 31 6 | 4 7 3 6 ] 30 3] 49| 100
13 |GIBSON, Harold 6 7 6 ] 5 8 6 | 6|3 35 3 3 ] 3 6 T ] 507352 107




Shawnee Skins & Skills

Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red
Round 1
Hole Gross Winner
2 4 Rod Lebrew $18
5 2 Calvin E Beatty $18
8 3 George Thomas $18
12 4 George Weekes $18
14 3 Rod Lebrew $18
15 4 Eli White $18
16 3 Derrick Bethune $18



Shawnee Event Statistics

Shawnee

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

Round 1 -- August 9, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 409-429 4 5:53 2 0 0 2 6 5 2
2 569-573 5 5.87 16 0 1 5 4 5 0
3 344-360 4 4.93 13 0 0 5 6 4 0
4 548-567 5 5.87 17 0 0 6 6 2 1
5 196-209 3 4.27 9 0 1 2 5 6 1
6 506-522 5 6.27 7 0 0 3 i 3 2
7 164-177 3 4.07 10 0 0 3 10 0 2
8 338-357 4 4.93 14 0 1 4 5 5 0
9 206-225 3 4.64 1 0 0 3 3 4 4
10 351-366 + 5353 0 0 2 6 5 2
11 139-153 3 3.80 18 0 2 5 4 2 2
12 497-520 5 6.33 5 0 1 2 6 4 2
13 359-385 4 5.00 11 0 0 5 6 3 1
14 343-387 4 5.27 8 0 1 2 5 6 1
15 478-492 5 5.93 12 0 1 4 5 5 0
16 381-397 4 5.33 6 0 1 1 6 6 1
17 147-168 3 3.87 15 0 0 7 4 3 1
18 391-442 4 5.47 4 0 0 3 4 6 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 14
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3284-3415 36 46.429 0 3 33 52 34 12
In 3086-3310 36 46.533 0 6 31 46 40 12
Total 6370-6725 72 92.714 0 9 64 98 74 24




Shawnee Event Statistics

Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

Round 1 -- August 9, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
9 206-225 3 4.60 1 0 0 3 4 4 4
1 409-429 4 5.53 2 0 0 2 6 ) 2
10 351-366 4 553 3 0 0 2 6 5 2
18 391-442 4 5.47 4 0 0 3 4 6 2
12 497-520 5 6.33 5 0 1 2 6 4 2
16 381-397 -+ 5.33 6 0 1 1 6 6 1
14 343-387 4 527 8 0 1 2 5 6 1
5 196-209 3 4.27 9 0 1 2 5 6 1
6 506-522 5 6.27 7 0 0 3 7 3 2
7 164-177 3 4.07 10 0 0 3 10 0 2
13 359-385 4 5.00 11 0 0 5 6 3 1
15 478-492 5 5.93 12 0 1 4 5 5 0
3 344-360 4 4.93 13 0 0 5 6 4 0
8 338-357 4 4.93 14 0 1 4 5 5 0
17 147-168 3 3.87 15 0 0 7 4 3 1
2 569-573 5 5.87 16 0 1 5 4 5 0
4 548-567 5 5.87 17 0 0 6 6 2 1
11 139-153 3 3.80 18 0 2 5 4 2 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =15
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3284-3415 36 46.333 0 3 33 53 34 12
In 3086-3310 36 46.533 0 6 31 46 40 12
Total 6370-6725 72 92.867 0 9 64 99 74 24




