

# **THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS** NEWSLETTER

August 7, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

### Errol Blake takes major title at Shawnee

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	216.25
Rod LeBrew	2	195
Errol Blake	3	191.25
Mel Knight	4	178.75
Allen Smith	5	177.5
Zach Yamba	6	169.17
Greg Ward	7	145
Darryl Jeffries	8	141.67
Ed Cosby	9	123.75
Mike Conrad	T10	115
Burnell Williams	T10	115
Maurice Brown	12	112.5
Earl Fraser	13	110
Derrick Bethune	14	106.67
Donald Rucker	15	100
Tony Jenkins	16	89.167
SHAWNE	E TOP (	GROSS

Mel Knight	80
Darryl Jeffries	88
Errol Blake	88
Maurice Brown	89
Greg Ward	89
Rod LeBrew	90



Errol Blake (left) and Mel Knight placed 1 & 2 respectively at Shawnee

Shawnee has been a popular venue for Ball Strikers for many years. On this day Shawnee served as the backdrop for a Ball Striker major Shippen Cup event. The event format was individual match play and stroke play versus the field.

Errol Blake won the Shawnee event with a match win and a first place finish in stroke play with a net 69. Mel Knight placed second in stroke play with a net 70.

Eli White, Rod LeBrew and George Thomas rounded out the top five in stroke play. Both White and LeBrew also won their individual matches.

Other match winners at Shawnee were Derrick Bethune. Earl Fraser, Greg Ward, Harold Gibson and Burnell Williams.

also won his match and Top grossors at Shawnee were Mel Knight(80), Darryl Jeffries(88), Errol Blake(88), Maurice Brown (89), Greg Ward(89) and Rod LeBrew(90).

> Eli White remained in first place in the overall Shippen Cup race. Rod LeBrew moved to secnnd place and Errol Blake moved to third.

	Shawnee		6/2016	-	ual Mato	h Play			
LAST	FIRST	Forward	нт	Course	матсн	TEAM	Match	Match	Match
NAME	NAME	Т		HC			Result	Ended	Points
Jeffries	Darryl		9	9		A	LOSE	3&2	
LeBrew	Rod		16.8	17	1	В	WIN	3&2	20
Bethune	Derrick		13.6	13	8	A	WIN	1&0	20
Beatty	Calvin		11.1	11	_	В	LOSE	1&0	
Blake	Errol		19	19	5	A	WIN	7&6	20
Gresham	George	YES	22.6	20	_	В	LOSE	7&6	20
diesiidiii	George	120	22.0	20	J	0	LOOL	760	
Thomas	George		18	18	7	A	LOSE	1&0	
Fraser	Earl		18.2	18	7	В	WIN	1&0	20
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.3	13	3	В	LOSE	DEFAULT	
Ward *	Greg		13.7	14	-	C	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Knight	Melvin		10.2	10	9	A	WIN	3&2	20
Brown	Maurice		12.7	13		В	LOSE	3&2	20
DIOWII	Maunce		14.7	IJ	2	D	LUGE	JGC	
Eatman	Cleveland		21.3	21	4	A	LOSE	DEFAULT	
Gibson	Harold	YES	32.8	26	4	В	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Weekes	George		18	18	6	A	LOSE	3&2	
White	Eli		21.3	21		В	WIN	3&2	20
						-			
Williams	Burnell		17.3	17		A	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Branson	Jesse		17.8	18	9	В	LOSE	DEFAULT	
Match play	y format is ii	ndividual n	natch pla	ay, player	A vs play	er B			
Regular te	es = White	Tees, For	ward tee	s = Yellow	Tees				
<b>.</b>									
ward pla	ays an odd r	nan match	VS. WOO	DITOIK					

## Shawnee Match Play Results

	Shawnee							
	Shawnee In	ın & (	Folf	Reso	ort - Bl	ue/Red		
	Net Scores for	r Round	4.1					
	iter scores to	OUT		ΓΟΤΑΙ				
Rank		36	36	72	HDCP	NET	NET RANK	POINTS
	BLAKE, Errol	42	46	88	19	69	1	60
1	KNIGHT, Melvin	40	40	80	10	70	2	40
9	WHITE, Eli	46	47	93	21	72	3	30
6	LEBREW, Rod	47	43	90	17	73	4	20
7	THOMAS, George	48	43	91	18	73	4	20
	WARD, Greg R	43	46	89	14	75	6	20
T4	BROWN, Maurice A.	43	46	89	13	76	7	20
T10	FRASER, Earl	48	47	95	18	77	8	20
T2	JEFFRIES, Darryl	45	43	88	9	79	9	16.667
8	BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick	45	47	92	13	79	9	16.667
12	WEEKES, George	49	48	97	18	79	9	16.667
14	GRESHAM, George	51	49	100	20	80	12	10
15	GIBSON, Harold	55	52	107	26	81	13	10
13	WILLIAMS, Burnell	48	51	99	17	82	14	10
	BEATTY, Calvin E	45	50	94	11	83	15	10

# Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

# Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

	Shawnee																						
	Shawnee In	nn &	Gol	fRe	esor	t - E	Blue	/Re	dl														
	Gross Scores	for Ro	ound	1																			
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	<b>FOTAL</b>
Rank		Par	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	3	36	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	72
1	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	5	4	5	4	6	3	6	3	40	4	3	5	5	5	6	4	4	4	40	80
T2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		6	6	5	5	4	5	4	4	6	45	6	4	6	5	5	5	5	3	4	43	88
	BLAKE, Errol		4	5	4	5	3	7	4	5	5	42	5	3	5	6	6	7	5	4	5	46	88
T4	BROWN, Maurice A.		5	5	6	5	5	6	4	4	3	43	6	3	7	4	4	7	6	3	6	46	89
	WARD, Greg R		5	5	6	5	5	6	4	4	3	43	6	3	7	4	4	7	6	3	6	46	89
6	LEBREW, Rod		8	4	5	6	4	6	4	5	5	47	4	4	6	4	3	7	5	4	6	43	90
7	THOMAS, George		5	7	5	8	5	5	4	3	6	48	5	2	9	4	5	5	5	3	5	43	91
8	BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick		6	7	5	6	5	5	3	4	4	45	6	6	6	5	6	5	3	6	4	47	92
9	WHITE, Eli		6	5	4	5	3	7	4	6	6	46	5	3	7	4	7	4	6	5	6	47	93
T10	FRASER, Earl		7	6	4	7	5	7	3	5	4	48	5	6	8	5	5	5	5	3	5	47	95
	BEATTY, Calvin E		5	6	4	6	2	6	6	6	4	45	5	4	6	7	6	6	7	3	6	50	94
12	WEEKES, George		5	6	5	6	4	8	4	6	5	49	8	2	4	6	6	6	5	4	7	48	97
13	WILLIAMS, Burnell		5	7	6	7	4	6	4	5	4	48	7	5	6	6	6	6	6	3	6	51	99
14	GRESHAM, George		6	7	5	6	6	6	4	5	6	51	6	4	7	5	5	6	6	5	5	49	100
15	GIBSON, Harold		6	7	6	6	5	8	6	6	5	55	5	5	6	5	6	7	6	5	7	52	107

## Shawnee Skins & Skills

### Shawnee Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red Round 1

<u>Hole</u> Gross **Winner** 2 4 Rod Lebrew \$18 Calvin E Beatty 5 2 \$18 George Thomas 8 3 \$18 George Weekes 12 4 \$18 14 3 Rod Lebrew \$18 15 4 Eli White \$18 16 3 Derrick Bethune \$18

### Shawnee Event Statistics

### *Shawnee* Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

#### Round 1 -- August 9, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<b>Others</b>
1	409-429	4	5.53	2	0	0	2	6	5	2
2	569-573	5	5.87	16	0	1	5	4	5	0
3	344-360	4	4.93	13	0	0	5	6	4	0
4	548-567	5	5.87	17	0	0	6	6	2	1
5	196-209	3	4.27	9	0	1	2	5	6	1
6	506-522	5	6.27	7	0	0	3	7	3	2
7	164-177	3	4.07	10	0	0	3	10	0	2
8	338-357	4	4.93	14	0	1	4	5	5	0
9	206-225	3	4.64	1	0	0	3	3	4	4
10	351-366	4	5.53	3	0	0	2	6	5	2
11	139-153	3	3.80	18	0	2	5	4	2	2
12	497-520	5	6.33	5	0	1	2	6	4	2
13	359-385	4	5.00	11	0	0	5	6	3	1
14	343-387	4	5.27	8	0	1	2	5	6	1
15	478-492	5	5.93	12	0	1	4	5	5	0
16	381-397	4	5.33	6	0	1	1	6	6	1
17	147-168	3	3.87	15	0	0	7	4	3	1
18	391-442	4	5.47	4	0	0	3	4	6	2

**Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 14** 

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3284-3415	36	46.429	0	3	33	52	34	12
In	3086-3310	36	46.533	0	6	31	46	40	12
Total	6370-6725	72	92.714	0	9	64	98	74	24

## Shawnee Event Statistics

#### *Shawnee* Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Blue/Red

#### Round 1 -- August 9, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<b>Others</b>
9	206-225	3	4.60	1	0	0	3	4	4	4
1	409-429	4	5.53	2	0	0	2	6	5	2
10	351-366	4	5.53	3	0	0	2	6	5	2
18	391-442	4	5.47	4	0	0	3	4	6	2
12	497-520	5	6.33	5	0	1	2	6	4	2
16	381-397	4	5.33	6	0	1	1	6	6	1
14	343-387	4	5.27	8	0	1	2	5	6	1
5	196-209	3	4.27	9	0	1	2	5	6	1
6	506-522	5	6.27	7	0	0	3	7	3	2
7	164-177	3	4.07	10	0	0	3	10	0	2
13	359-385	4	5.00	11	0	0	5	6	3	1
15	478-492	5	5.93	12	0	1	4	5	5	0
3	344-360	4	4.93	13	0	0	5	6	4	0
8	338-357	4	4.93	14	0	1	4	5	5	0
17	147-168	3	3.87	15	0	0	7	4	3	1
2	569-573	5	5.87	16	0	1	5	4	5	0
4	548-567	5	5.87	17	0	0	6	6	2	1
11	139-153	3	3.80	18	0	2	5	4	2	2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 15

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3284-3415	36	46.333	0	3	33	53	34	12
In	3086-3310	36	46.533	0	6	31	46	40	12
Total	6370-6725	72	92.867	0	9	64	99	74	24